
ROU'i lNG SLIP 
CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS 

Originating Department: Projects Management Council Meeting Date: 2/13/2013 

Department Contact: Chris O'Neil Phone # 256-427-5281 

Contract or Agreement: Agrcemellt 

Document Name: Resolution authorizing Change Order # I  for Traffic Engineering Offices & Generator 

City Obligation Amount: $2 1,267.85 

Total Project Budget: 

Uncommitted Account Balance: 

Account Number: 

Procurement Aareements 
I Select... I Select... I 

Grant-Funded Agreements 

Select ... Grant Name: 

Department 

1) O r ~ g ~ n a t ~ n g  

2) Legal 

3) F~nance 

4) Or~glnatlng 

5) Copy D ~ s t r ~ b u t ~ o n  
a. Mayor's o f f~ce 

(2 cop~es) 
b. Clerk-Treasurer 

(O r~g~na l  & 2 cop~es) 
c. Legal 

(1 COPY) 

Date 

B& UI W3 



CITY COUNCIL AGENDA iTEP4 CGVEK MEMO 

Agenda I t em Number- 

Meeting Type: Regular Meeting Date: 2/13/2013 

Action Requested By: 
Projects Management 

Agenda I t em Type 
Resolution 

Subject Matter: 
Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to  execute Change Order #1 to the agreement between the 
City of Huntsville and Metro Commercial Contracting for Traffic Engineering Offices and 
Emergency Generator located at  2100 Clinton Avenue 

Exact Wording for the Agenda: 
Resolution Authorizing the IYayor to execute Change Order # 1  to the agreement between the 
City of Huntsville and Metro Commercial Contracting for Traffic Engineering Offices and 
Emergency Generator located at  2100 Clinton Avenue 

Note: I f  amendment, please state title and number of the original 

I tem to be considered for: Action Unanimous Consent Required: No 

Briefly state why the action is required; why i t  is recommended; what Council action will 
provide, allow 
and accomplish and; any other information that might be helpful. 
lchange Order # 1  for Traffic Engineering Offices and Emergency Generator located at  2100 
Clinton Avenue 

Associated cost:  ($21,267985 Budgeted I tem:  Yes 

MAYOR RECOMMENDS OR CONCURS: Select.. . 

Department Head:- 

~evlsed 4/13/2011 

Date: 



RESOLUTION NO. 2013- 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 
Huntsville, Alabama, and the Mayor that the contract with Metro 
Commercial Contracting, LLC. for the Traffic Engineering Offices 
and Emergency Generator, located at 2100 Church Street, 
Huntsville, Alabama approved and executed by the City of 
Huntsville, Huntsville, Alabama on the 251h day of October, 2012, 
be and the same is hereby amended as is reflected on Change Order 
Number 1 attached hereto. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be 
hereby is amended from One Hundred Eighty One Thousand Dollars 
and No 00/100's ($181,000.00) to Two Hundred Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars and 85/100s ($202,267.85), including 
this Change Order Number 1 in the amount of Twenty One Thousand 
Two Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars and 85/100s ($21,267.85), said 
Change Order is substantially in word and figures as attached 
hereto and identified as "Change Order Number 1" -- to the contract -- 

between City of ~untsville and Metro Commercial Contracting, LLC 
for Traffic Engineering Offices and Emergency Generator -- 
consisting of seven pages (7) together with the signature of the 
City Council President and an executed copy of said document 
being permanently kept on file in the office of the City Clerk 
Treasurer of the City of Huntsville, Alabama. 

ADOPTED this the day of , 2013. 

President of the City Council of 
The City of Huntsville, Alabama 

ADOPTED this the day of , 2013 

Mayor of the City of Huntsville, 
A1 abama 



"EXHIBIT B" 

C I T Y  OF HIJNTSVILLE, A L A B A M A  

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER CHANGE ORDER NO. 

DATE: January 28,2013 I'KOJEC'I': Traffic Engineering Offices & Emerpency Generator 

'1'0: Metro Commercial Contracting 
(Contractor) 

TERMS:You are hereby authorized, subject Lo Lhe provis~ons of your contract for this projecl, to make the following 
changes thereto in accordancc with the attached Change Order Request and supporting documents and to 

FURNISH the necessay labor, materials and equipment to I )  Replace 4 Cat6 Cables 2) Transfer Switch Platform 3) Moving 
6 Switches. patching and paintine 4) Generator Platfbrm Modifications 5 )  Add Door Glass 

(Description of work to hc done or changes to bc made) 

TOTAL ADDITION OK D1':DUCI'ION '1'0 CONTRACT PRICE (NOTE: Kumbers in parentheses are deductions). 
For this Change $- 21,267.85 -.-. S 21,267.85 
i;KlCilN!~i CON'l'XACT PRICE $ i8i,000.00 
Net total previous Changc Orders $0 
Previous revised Contract Price $ I8l,000.00 
'l'his Changc Order No. I (DEDtJCT) $ 2 1 , 2 6 7 . 8 5 _ _ . -  
Revised Contract Price this dale $ 202.267.85- 

Exlension of time resulting from this Change Order 0 (Indicate no. of calendar days). 

'l'he amounl of this Change Order will be thc rcsponsibilily of City of l-luntsville .- -. - 

This contract modification constitutes Pull and rnutual accord and satisfaction for all time and all cost rekited to this change. By 
acceptance ofthis Contract Modification. the Contractor hereby agrees that the modification represents an equitable adjustmen1 
to the Contract, and further, agrees to waive all right Lo tie any father claims or changes arising out of or as a result of this 
change, or the accumulation ofexccuted Conlracl Modifications on this Contract. 

'l'he Contraclor and Owner(s) hereby agree to the tcrms ol'this Change Order as contained herein. 
C:ONSk;NT OF SURETY CONTRACTING PARTIES 

(Authorized Representativd (Authorized Representative) 
K E C O M ~ E N ~ E Y  Donna J .  Lowen C I ~  OF HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA , 

j ; , 
BY 

(Its Mayor) 

BY.- 
(COI-1 Faciliries Project Manager) [I'resident of Cily Council)- -p 

BY Datc . . .. .. - . .- 

(Direcror oi'iienerai Servicesj 

Traffic Engineering Offices & 00275-1 
Emergency Generator 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 



PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL NIUTUAL CASUALTY INSLIRANCE COMPANY 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 

Know All Men By these Presents, That PENNSY LVANlA NATIONAL MUI'IJAIA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation ofthc 
Cornmonwcalth of Pennsylvania, docs hereby make, constitute and appoint 
SANDRA P. BUTLER, HAMLIN L. CALDWELL, DONNA J. LOWEN. STEVEN D. MCCURRY, AND BEVERLY A. MITCHELL, ALL OF 
HIJN'I'SVI LLE. ALABAMA (EACH) 
its truc and lawti11 Attorney(s)-in-Fact to make. execute, scal and tlclivcr t i ~ r  and on  its behalf as surety as its act and deed: 

ANY AND ALL BONDS AND UNDERTAKINGS PROVIDFD TtIE AMOUNT OF NO ONE BOND OR UNDERTAKING EXCEEDS THE SUM 
(IF FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($5 ()()() ()(I() ()(I) ................................................................................................ 

7 .  

ALL I'OWER AND AUTtlORlTY HEREBY CONFERRED SHALL HFREBY EXPIRE AND TERMINATE WITtIOUT NOTICE AT MIDNIGH I 
OF 7l IE 301" DAY OF Junc, 2014, AS RESPECTS EXbCCITION SUBSEQUENI THERETO 

And the execution of such bonds in pursuance ot' these presents shall be as binding upon said Company as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, 
as if they had been duly executed and ackr~owledged by the regularly clcctcd officers of the Company at its oftice in tiarrisburg Pennsylvania, in their 
own proper persons. 

This appointment is lnadc by and under Lhc authorization of a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on October 24, 1973 at 
Harrisburg. I'ennsylvania which is shown below and is now in full forcc and effect. 

RESOLVED, that ( I )  the Presidcnt, any Vicc President, the Sccrctiiry, or any Dcpartrnrnl Sccrct;lry shall have power to appoint, and to revoke ths 
;~ppolntm~~~tb ot; Attorneys-in-Fact or agents with power and authority as dclincd or limited rn thc~r rcsl)cctivc powers of attorney, and to execute o n  hcllall' 
of the C'onipany, and affix the C:ompany's sc;ll thereto, honds, undertakings, rccogn~zancc's, contructs of rndcrnnrt) and other written ohligatrons in the 
naturc thcreof or related th~~e to ;  and (2) any irf such Officers ol'thc Company  nay appolnt and rcvokc the appo~ntmcnts ol' joint-control custodians, ag~nts 
li~r acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-Fi~ct with authority to execute waivers iintl cons~nts on hchall'ufthe Compuny: and ( 3 )  thc slgnaturc of any such 
Ot'ticcr or of any Assistant Secretary or Department Assistant Secretary and the Company seal may he allixcd by Ihcsirnile to any power ol'attonlcy or 
ccnificaticrn given lirr the execution of any hond, undertaking, rccognlzancc. contract of indemnrty or other umtlcn ohl~gution In the nature thcrcol'or related 
thc~cto. such srgnature and seal whnl so uscd whether h~~ctoforc or hcrcalier, hcing hereby iidoplcd hy the Cornpany as t l~e  onginal signature ol'such Officer 
and thc or~g~nal seal ol'the Company, to he valid and binding upon the Company with the same lorcc and rlTsc~ as though manually affixed 

In Witness Whereof: PENNSYLVANIA NA'TIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY [NSURANCE COMPANY has caused thcsc presents Lo be signcd 
and its corporate seal to be aftixed on Junc 5, 200'9. 

,,,,,, t~llllllll~tt I,,, PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
&~~;OIU.!!.I:~:(I;".Q ,3 
$-...@ WE0 ;pa5 
: s :'+ ii lo ,!, a:? 
2 5 :  !;: 
y$?&&?$$ Karcn C.  Yarrish. Vice-f'residcut. Secretary & General Counsel 

kN4b*$' 
"~~~lll,lll',lllbl,~~~~~'r\ 

Comlnonwealth of  Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin - ss: 

O n  June 5. 200'9, before rnc appcarctl Karen C .  Yarrish to mc personally known, who being by rnc duly sworn, did say that she resides in the 
Commonwealth of Pcnnsylv:~nia, that she is Vice-l'rcsitlent. Sccrctary & Cicncral Counsel 01' PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALIY 
INSIIRAN('E COMPANY, That she is the individual described in ant1 who cxccutcd the preceding Instrument, ~uitl Lhat the seal affixed on said 
instrument is the corporate scal o f  said Company, and that said iristru~ncnt was signcd and scaled on behall'of said Company by authority and dircctlon 
of'siiid Co~npi~ny,  and the said office acknowledged said ir~strumcnt to be the hee  act and deed of said Company. 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

Notarial Seal 
NOTARY PUBLIC . Cristy M. Daly, Notary Public 

City Of Harrisburg, Dauphin County 
My Commission Expires Dec. 6. 2011 

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries 

I .  hlichacl t:. (jrccr, Vicc President, Surety bi. Fidelity of Lhc PENNSYLVANIA NATIONAL MU'I'UAL CASUALTY INSURANC'E COMPANY, a 
corpofi~tion of thc  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, (to hcrcby ccrtily that the above oncl foregoing is a truc and correct copy of a Power ot' Attorney, 
executed by the said Company, which is still in full forcc and cftkct. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set Iny hand and affixed the corporate scal of said Company ( 

7 8 -  190 (Kev 02109) 



TRAFFIC ENGINEERING OFFICES & EMERGENCY GENERATOR 
METRO COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

CMR No. Description 

I -R1 Replace 4 Cat6 Cables $ 665.50 

Total Change Order No. 1 

3-R1 

4-R1 

5-R1 

6 

Traffic Engineering Offices and 
Emergency Generator 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
SUMMARY 

Transfer Switch Platform 

Moving 6 Switches, Patching and Painting 

Generator Platform Modifications 

Add Door Glass 

$ 1,935.45 

$ 1,194.60 

$ 17,142.30 

$ 330.00 



"EXHIBIT A" 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST 

DATE: Januarv 4, 201 3 NUMBER: 0045 R~disIeru 5 
I 

PROJECT: New offices & emerclencv oenerator for Traffic Enaineerinq 
OWNER: Citv of Huntsville 
ARCHITECT: Jeffrey Alpha. Architect AIA 

- - - - - -  

CONTRACTOR: Metro commercial ~ontractinq, LLC 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR): 
ADD- Electrical - sealtiaht for conduits ($1,298) 
DEDUCT - Electrical - concrete pad ($1,000) 
ADD - Service Steel - new qenerator stand, walks and rail ($1 3.3621 
ADD - D.A.S. -concrete footinqs & foundation pad ($2,666) 

1. INITIATED BY: City of Huntsville - Jeffew Alpha 
2. OWNERS CLASSIFICATION (Check Appropriate Item): 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION 
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK 
CHANGE ORDER 

UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 
TECHNICAL COORDINATION 

3. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS 
CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES: 

MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE LESS THAN $7,500 AND 
NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 
CHANGES FOR MAlTER RELATIVELY MINOR AND INCIDENTAL 
TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY 
UNFORESEEABLE CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE 
COURSE OF THE WORK. 
EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE 
WORK. 
CHANGE ORDER FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE 
ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO DIFFERENCE IN PRICE 
OF THE CHANGE ORDER FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE 
ALTERNATE 
CHANGE OF RELATIVELY MINOR TERMS NOT CONTEMPLATED 
WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND 
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST 
AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE CONTRST PRICE. 

4. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR ATTACH DETAIL BREA 
5. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS: none 
6. REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED BY: 

A. ARCHITECT 

7. APPROVED BY: 
CONTRACTOR 

REVISED 11-1 5-2010 
Legal Approved Contract 



"EXHIBIT A" 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST 

DATE: December 17, 2012 NUMBER: O O ~ Y  ~&AI:>~CQ 

PROJECT: New offices & emerqencv qenerator for Traffic Enqineerinq 
OWNER: City of Huntsville 
ARCHITECT: Jeffrev Alpha, Architect AIA 
CONTRACTOR: Metro Commercial Contractinq, LLC 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR): 
Moving 6 switches, patching & paintinu patched area to match existinq 

1. INITIATED BY: City of Huntsville - Bob Rataqick 
2. OWNERS CLASSIFICATION (Check Appropriate Item): 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION 
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK 
CHANGE ORDER 

X UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 
TECHNICAL COORDINATION 

3. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS 
CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES: 

X MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE LESS THAN $7,500 AND 
NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 
CHANGES FOR MATTER RELATIVELY MINOR AND INCIDENTAL 
TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY 
UNFORESEEABLE CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE 
COURSE OF THE WORK. 
EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE 
WORK. 
CHANGE ORDER FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE 
ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO DIFFERENCE IN PRICE 
OF THE CHANGE ORDER FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE 
ALTERNATE 
CHANGE OF RELATIVELY MINOR TERMS NOT CONTEMPLATED 
WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND 
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PLlBLlC INTEREST 
AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE CONTRACT PRICE. 

4. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR ATTACH DETAIL BREAKD 
5. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS: none 
6. REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED BY: 

A. ARCHITECT 

B. CWHERS PRCJECT REPRESEFiTATiL'E 

7. APPROVED BY: 
CONTRACTOR 

REVISED 1 1-1 5-201 0 
Legal Approved 00270-38 Contract 



"EXHIBIT A 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST 

DATE: December 17. 201 2 NUMBER: 0023 W151oszl i 

PROJECT: New offices & emerqencv generator for Traffic Enqineerinq 
OWNER: Citv of Huntsville 
ARCHITECT: Jeffrev A l ~ h a ,  Architect AIA 
CONTRACTOR: Metro Commercial Contractina, LLC 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR): 

 ater rials $399.50 
Labor $960.00 
2 Pipe Ballards $400.00 

1. INITIATED BY: City of Huntsville - Bob Rataqick 
2. OWNERS CLASSIFICATION (Check Appropriate Item): 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION 
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK 
CHANGE ORDER 

X UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 
TECHNICAL COORDINATION 

3. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS 
CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES: 

X MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE LESS THAN $7,500 AND 
NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 
CHANGES FOR MATTER RELATIVELY MINOR AND INCIDENTAL 
TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY 
UNFORESEEABLE CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE 
COURSE OF THE WORK. 
EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF 'THE 
WORK. 
CHANGE ORDER FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE 
ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO DIFFERENCE IN PRICE 
OF THE CHANGE ORDER FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE 
ALTERNATE 
CHANGE OF RELATIVELY MINOR TERMS NOT CONTEMPLATED 
WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND 
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST 
AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE CONTRACT PRICE. 

4. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR ATTACH DETAIL BREAK 
5. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS: none 
6. REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED BY: 

A. ARCHITECT 

B. OWNERS PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE 

7. APPROVED BY: 
CONTRACTOR 

REVISED 1 1-1 5-201 0 
Legal Approved 00270-38 Contract 



"EXHIBIT A 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST 

DATE: December 1 1, 201 2 NUMBER: 001 f?rsvlslolj .i 

PROJECT: New offices & emerqencv qenerator for Traffic Enqineerinq 
OWNER: Citv of Huntsville 
ARCHITECT: Jeffrey Alpha. Architect AIA 
CON'TRACTOR: Metro Commercial Contractinq, LLC 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR): 
See attached from Crimson ~lectr ic Companv,lnc.dated 1211 1/12 

1. INITIATED BY: Citv of Huntsv~lle - Jeffrev Alpha 
2. OWNERS CLASSIFICATION (Check Appropriate Item): 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION 
CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK 
CHANGE ORDER 

X UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 
TECHNICAL COORDINATION 

3. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMllTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS 
CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES: 

X MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE LESS THAN $7,500 AND 
NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 
CHANGES FOR MATTER RELATIVELY MINOR AND INCIDENTAL 
TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY 
UNFORESEEABLE CIRCLIMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE 
COLIRSE OF THE WORK. 
EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COURSE OF THE 
WORK. 
CHANGE ORDER FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE 
ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO DIFFERENCE IN PRICE 
OF THE CHANGE ORDER FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON 'THE 
ALTERNATE 
CHANGE OF RELATIVELY MINOR TERMS NOT CONTEMPLATED 
WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND 
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST 
AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE CONTRACT PRICE. 

4. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR ATTACH DETAIL BREA 
5. 'TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS: none 
6. REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED BY: 

A. ARCHITECT 

B. OWNERS PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE 
U 

7. APPROVED BY: 
CONTRACTOR 

r 

REVISED 11-15-2010 
Legal Approved 00270-38 Contract 



"EXHIBIT A" 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION REQUEST 

DATE: Januarv 14, 2013 NUMBER: 0 d  b 

PROJECT: New offices & emeraencv senerator for Traffic Enaineerinq 
OWNER: Citv of Huntsville 
ARCHITECT: Jeffrev A l~ha ,  Architect AIA 
CONTRACTOR: Metro Commercial contract in^, LLC 
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE (BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR): 
ADD 10x10 rated frame and wire qlass 

UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 
TECHNICAL COORDINATION 

1. INITIATED BY: Citv of Huntsville - Jefferv Alpha 
2. OWNERS CLASSIFICATION (Check Appropriate Item): 

3. THIS CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND IS 
CLASSIFIED AS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES: 

- 
CITY OF HUNTSVILLE 

FACILITY PROJECT3 MGT. 

X MINOR CHANGE OF A MONETARY VALUE LESS THAN $7,500 AND 
NOT REQUIRED FOR COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 
CHANGES FOR MATTER RELATIVELY MINOR AND INCIDENTAL 
TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT NECESSITATED BY 
UNFORESEEABLE CIRCUMSTANCES ARISING DURING THE 
COURSE OF THE WORK. - EMERGENCIES ARISING DURING THE COLIRSE OF 'THE 
WORK. 
CHANGE ORDER FOR ALTERNATES PROVIDED FOR IN THE 
ORIGINAL BIDDING WHERE THERE IS NO DIFFERENCE IN PRICE 
OF THE CHANGE ORDER FROM THE ORIGINAL BEST BID ON THE 
ALTERNATE 
CHANGE OF RELATIVELY MINOR TERMS NOT CONTEMPLATED 
WHEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED AND 
THE PROJECT WAS BID AND WHICH IS IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST 
AND DOES NOT EXCEED 10% OF THE CONTRACT PRICE. 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
VALUE ENGINEERING OR COST REDUCTION 
7 CHANGES IN PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK 

CHANGE ORDER 

4. TOTAL COST (CONTRACTOR ATTACH DETAIL BREA 
5. TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAYS: none 
6. REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED BY: 

A. ARCHITECT 

B. OWNERS PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE 

7. APPROVED BY: 
CON'rRACTOR 

REVISED 11 -1 5-201 0 
Legal Approved Contract 


